

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**COMMERCIAL MISC. PETITION NO.40 OF 2025**

Tensar Technologies Limited ...Petitioner  
vs  
Zensar Technologies Limited and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Karan Khiani a/w. Mr. Rohan Lopes i/b Karan Khiani for the  
Petitioner.

Mrs. Shehnaz V. Bharucha for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.  
DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that both the respondents have been served and affidavit of service has been e-filed yesterday. The Registry to verify and take the affidavit of service on record.
2. Learned counsel having instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.2 seeks time to file reply affidavit. Accordingly, reply affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
3. List for further consideration on 3/4/2025 High on Board.

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**