



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL ORDINARY APPELLATE JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISC. PETITION NO. 40 OF 2025

Tensar Technologies Limited ... Petitioner.
Versus
Zensar Technologies Limited and Anr. ... Respondents.

*Mr. Karan Khiani a/w. Rohan Lopes i/by Rashmi Singh for the Petitioner.
Mr. Amit Jamsandekar through video conferencing a/w. Sachin Agawane for
Respondent No.1.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.
Date : July 10, 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondents seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within period of two weeks.
2. List on **21st August, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]