

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 40 OF 2025**

Tensar Technologies Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

Zensar Technologies Limited & Anr. ...Respondents

-----

Mr. Karan Khiani a/w Mr. Rohan Lopes i/b Rashmi Singh, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Archita Gharat i/b Mr. Sachin R. Agawane, for Respondent No.1.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

**P.C.**

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Mr. Khiani, learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file a rejoinder affidavit.
3. Stand over to **21<sup>st</sup> January 2026**.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**