

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 40 OF 2025

Tensar Technologies Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
Zensar Technologies Limited And Anr ...Respondents

—————

Mr. Karan Khiani a/w Rohan Lopes i/b Rashmi Singh for the Petitioner.
Ms. Archita A. Gharat i/b Sachin Agawane for Respondent No. 1.
Mrs. Shehnaz V Bharucha i/b A A Ansari for Respondent No. 2.

—————

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 21st JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Ms. Bharucha learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent No. 2 states that the Respondent No. 2 does not wish to file Affidavit-in-Reply to the Petition, pleadings are therefore complete between the Petitioner and the contesting Respondent No. 1.
2. Let copy of the complete set of pleadings be served upon Ms. Bharucha, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent No. 2. In the event any Reply or Counter Affidavit is warranted, the same shall be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
3. Stand over to 11th February, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]