

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 40 OF 2025**

Tensar Technologies Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

Zensar Technologies Limited And Anr

...Respondents

-----

Mr. Karan Khiani i/b Ms Rashmi Singh for Petitioner.

Mr. Kartikey Bhalotia i/b Trilegal for Respondent No.1.

Mrs. Shehnaz V. Bharucha for Respondent No.2.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 25th MARCH 2026**

**P.C.**

1 At the request of learned counsel for Respondent No.1, who submits that he has only recently come on record, stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

2 No further time will be granted.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**